
S.No. 

Subject: Revision of Fee Structure (University Component) for admission to B.Tech 
Engineering Programmes. 

1. 

2. 

The revised annual fee structure-Semester I & I| (University Component) for admission to B.Tech 
Engincering Programmes running in Affiliated Colege of Cluster University, is hereby notified 
as per the details mentioned below: 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6 

7. 

8. 

9 

10. 

11. 

Website: www.cusrinagar.edu.in 

12. 

CLUSTER UNIVERSITY SRINAGAR 
Gogji-Bagh, Srinagar-190008 

Fee Component/ Account Head 

Notification No.: 2 -CUS of 2025 
Dated: 23 -10-2025 

Enrollment / Registration Fee 

University Development Fund 

University Journal/ Annual Report Fee 

Dated:23.10.2025 

University Pool Fund 

Sports Development Fund 

Research Development Fund 

IT/ Digitization Fund 

2. Registrar, CUS; 

9. Office file. 

DIQA Fund 

Cultural-Cum-Literary Fund 

NSS Fund 

Corpus Fund 

No: CUS/Adm/5534-52/2025 

6. FA/CAO, CUS; 

Additional Fee 

Copy for information and necessary action: 

Total Rs. 

1. Dean Academic Affairs, CUS; 

3. Controller of Examinations, CUS; 

5. Deans of all Faculties, CUS: 

E-mail: jnfo@cusrinagar.edu.in 

University Component Fee forB. Tech 
Engineering Programmes Programme 

7. P.S to HVC for kind information of Vice Chancellor: 

1190 

1785 

195 

220 

75 

455 

850 

50 

30 

850 

50 

4. Principals of all Constituent/ Affiliated Colleges offering PG Programmes: 

2500 

8250/ 

R�gistrar 
Cluster University of Srinagar 

8. 1.T section, for uploading of the regulations on University Website; 
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