CLUSTER UNIVERSITY SRINAGAR



Gogji-Bagh, Srinagar-190008

Website: www.cusrinagar.edu.in E-mail: info@cusrinagar.edu.in

Subject: Revision of Fee Structure (University Component) for admission to B.Tech Engineering Programmes.

Notification No.: 12 -CUS of 2025 Dated: 23 -10-2025

The revised annual fee structure-Semester I & II (University Component) for admission to **B.Tech Engineering Programmes** running in Affiliated College of Cluster University, is hereby notified as per the details mentioned below:

S.No.	Fee Component/ Account Head	University Component Fee for B. Tech Engineering Programmes Programme
1.	Enrollment / Registration Fee	1190
2.	University Pool Fund	1785
3.	University Development Fund	195
4.	Sports Development Fund	220
5.	University Journal/ Annual Report Fee	75
6.	IT/ Digitization Fund	455
7.	Research Development Fund	850
8.	DIQA Fund	50
9.	NSS Fund	30
10.	Corpus Fund	850
11.	Cultural-Cum-Literary Fund	50
12.	Additional Fee	2500
Total Rs.		₹ 8250/-

Cluster University of Srinagar

No: CUS/Adm/5534-52/2025

Dated: 23 .10.2025

Copy for information and necessary action:

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs, CUS;
- 2. Registrar, CUS;
- 3. Controller of Examinations, CUS;
- 4. Principals of all Constituent/ Affiliated Colleges offering PG Programmes;
- 5. Deans of all Faculties, CUS;
- 6. FA/CAO, CUS;
- 7. P.S to HVC for kind information of Vice Chancellor;
- 8. I.T section, for uploading of the regulations on University Website;
- 9. Office file.